
Hamline (2-12) -vs- Pomona-Pitzer (5-12)
3/14/2026 at Claremont, CA

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Nyla Springer (3-2)
Loss: Allison Boynton (6-10)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start: 2:00 PM   Time: 2:00   Attendance: 110   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
Hamline 0 0 0 1 0 1 4 1
Pomona-Pitzer 0 9 0 0 X 9 9 0

Hamline 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Mikenna Johnson rf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Elena Martinez cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Josephine Cariveau 2b 3 1 1 0 0 0 1
Brennan Reid ss 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Natalynn Lundeen c 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Julia Sina pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Maddie Johnson lf 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
Sop Schwartz-Bannon dp 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Brie Bakke 1b 1 0 0 0 1 0 2
Reese Herrig 3b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Allison Boynton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Natalee Boelk p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 17 1 4 1 3 0 5

SF: Maddie Johnson (1)
CS: Mikenna Johnson (1)
E: Allison Boynton (1)

Pomona-Pitzer 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Yuri Song c 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Sadie Huryn 2b 3 1 0 0 0 0 1
Kylie Liu ss 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
Audrey Reimers cf 3 1 1 2 0 0 0
Claire Sefkow dp 3 1 2 2 0 0 0
Natalie Murguia rf 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
Marie Milton 3b 2 1 1 0 0 0 1
Sophia Roberts 1b 1 1 1 2 1 0 0
Ava Bautista lf 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
Nyla Springer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mia Lopez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 22 9 9 9 1 0 2

2B: Claire Sefkow (2); Sophia Roberts (1)
SB: Yuri Song (1)

Hamline IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Allison Boynton (L, 6-10) 1.1 9 9 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 14 1 3 –
Natalee Boelk 2.2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 8 9 5 3 –
Totals 9 9 8 1 0 0 0 0 0 22 23 6 6

Pomona-Pitzer IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Nyla Springer (W, 3-2) 3.1 3 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 11 15 6 3 –
Mia Lopez 1.2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6 3 2 –
Totals 4 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 17 21 9 5



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 9   Hits: 9   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Hamline - Top of 1st HAM POM
Mikenna Johnson popped up to rf (0-0). 0 0
Elena Martinez grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 0
Josephine Cariveau lined out to ss (0-0). 0 0

Pomona-Pitzer - Bottom of 1st HAM POM
Yuri Song grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 0
Sadie Huryn grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 0
Kylie Liu popped up to lf (0-0). 0 0

Hamline - Top of 2nd HAM POM
Brennan Reid flied out to rf (0-0). 0 0
Natalynn Lundeen popped up to 2b (0-0). 0 0
Maddie Johnson walked (0-0). 0 0
Sop Schwartz-Bannon grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 0

Pomona-Pitzer - Bottom of 2nd HAM POM
Audrey Reimers grounded out to p (0-0). 0 0
Claire Sefkow doubled through the left side (0-0). 0 0
Natalie Murguia singled, advanced to second, RBI (0-0); Claire Sefkow scored. 0 1
Marie Milton singled through the left side (0-0); Natalie Murguia advanced to third. 0 1
Sophia Roberts doubled, advanced to third, 2 RBI (0-0); Marie Milton scored; Natalie Murguia scored. 0 3
Ava Bautista singled up the middle, RBI (0-0); Sophia Roberts scored. 0 4
Yuri Song singled, bunt (0-0); Ava Bautista advanced to third. 0 4
Yuri Song stole second. 0 4
Sadie Huryn reached first on an error by p (0-0). 0 4
Kylie Liu singled to right field, RBI (0-0); Sadie Huryn advanced to second; Yuri Song advanced to third;
Ava Bautista scored. 0 5
Audrey Reimers singled up the middle, 2 RBI (0-0); Kylie Liu advanced to second; Sadie Huryn scored,
unearned; Yuri Song scored. 0 7
Claire Sefkow doubled to left center, 2 RBI (0-0); Audrey Reimers scored; Kylie Liu scored. 0 9
Natalee Boelk to p for Allison Boynton. 0 9
Natalie Murguia grounded out to 2b (0-0); Claire Sefkow advanced to third. 0 9
Marie Milton flied out to rf (0-0). 0 9

Hamline - Top of 3rd HAM POM
Brie Bakke walked (0-0). 0 9
Reese Herrig singled up the middle (0-0); Brie Bakke advanced to second. 0 9
Mikenna Johnson reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Reese Herrig out at second 2b to ss; Brie Bakke
advanced to third. 0 9
Mikenna Johnson out at second p unassisted, caught stealing. 0 9
Elena Martinez flied out to lf (0-0). 0 9

Pomona-Pitzer - Bottom of 3rd HAM POM
Sophia Roberts walked (0-0). 0 9
Ava Bautista reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Sophia Roberts out at second ss to 2b. 0 9
Yuri Song lined out to lf (0-0). 0 9
Sadie Huryn grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 9

Hamline - Top of 4th HAM POM
Josephine Cariveau singled to center field (0-0). 0 9
Brennan Reid singled to right center (0-0); Josephine Cariveau advanced to second. 0 9



Natalynn Lundeen walked (0-0); Brennan Reid advanced to second; Josephine Cariveau advanced to third. 0 9
Julia Sina pinch ran for Natalynn Lundeen. 0 9
Maddie Johnson flied out to rf, SAC, RBI (0-0); Josephine Cariveau scored. 1 9
Mia Lopez to p for Nyla Springer. 1 9
Sop Schwartz-Bannon popped up to p (0-0). 1 9
Brie Bakke flied out to lf (0-0). 1 9

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Pomona-Pitzer - Bottom of 4th HAM POM
Natalynn Lundeen to c for Julia Sina. 1 9
Kylie Liu flied out to rf (0-0). 1 9
Audrey Reimers flied out to cf (0-0). 1 9
Claire Sefkow flied out to cf (0-0). 1 9

Hamline - Top of 5th HAM POM
Reese Herrig grounded out to 3b (0-0). 1 9
Mikenna Johnson singled to left field (0-0). 1 9
Elena Martinez grounded out to p (0-0); Mikenna Johnson advanced to second. 1 9
Josephine Cariveau lined out to lf (0-0). 1 9

Pomona-Pitzer - Bottom of 5th HAM POM


